

Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg yn ogystal â Saesneg.

This document is available in Welsh as well as English.



OPCC FOI reference: 023/2016

Request:

Now, when deciding to forgo £40000 worth of fees for policing, presumably the PCC must have completed the matrix and signed a copy.

There is nothing on the document that you have provided me that indicates when it was signed or created.

- 1 Could I please be provided with emails sent or received by the PCC concerning discussions he has had with anybody (including the RWS Society) concerning charging/not charging the RWS Society.
- 2 Could I be informed of the date that the matrix supplied to me was created.

Response:

Section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 places two duties on public authorities. Unless exemptions apply, the first duty at Section 1(1) (a) is to confirm or deny whether the information specified in a request is held. The second duty at Section 1(1) (b) is to disclose information that has been confirmed as being held.

Response 1:

I can confirm that there is no information held by the Office of Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) relevant to your request as there are no emails sent or received by the PCC relating to the charging/not charging the RWS society.

Response 2:

I can confirm that there is information held by the Office of Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) relevant to your request and is as follows:

• The matrix supplied was completed on 16/07/2014. Please also note that the PCC did not complete the matrix or sign a copy.